**FORM PTO-1594** 

(Rev.10/02)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

UCB, S.A.

Individual

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

XX Corporation

Other

Citizenship - Belgium

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assigns the entire interest and goodwill

Merger

Security Agreement Change of Name

Change of Assignee Address

Execution Date: September 24, 2004

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Surface Specialties, S.A.

Address: Allee de la Recherche 60, B - 1070 Brussels,

<u>Belgium</u>

Individual

Association

General Partnership Limited Partnership

XX Corporation

Other

Citizenship - Belgium

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative

designation is attached: Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

Trademark Application No.(s)

76/546,278; 76/430,604; 76/527,009; 76/543,794; 76/270,163;

76/263,803; 76/542,045; 76/263,802; 76/542,044; 76/542,046; 76/543,796; 76/263,801

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,093,160; 2,859,526; 2,413,487; 2,661,954; 1,569,028;

2,624,111; 2,624,112; 2,577,955; 2,393,224; 1,567,732;

2,869,039; 1,428,025

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Internal Address: Kaushal R. Odedra

Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 2.6(b)(6) & § 3.41). . . . . . . \$615

(TM96-160)

Enclosed Check No. \_

XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-0975

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kaushal R. Odedra

Name of Person Signing

October 31, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0165

700221625

## Deed of Assignment

THIS ASSIGN ENT effective as of June 1, 2004, is made by and between UCB, S.A., a corporation organization and existing under the law of Belgium with its registered address at Allée de la Recherche, 89, B – 1070 Brussels, Belgium (the "Assignor") and SURFACE SPECIALTIES, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the law of Belgium with its registered address at Allée de la Recherche, 60, B – 1070 Brussels, Belgium ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks mentioned in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignce all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0166

## THE SCHEDULE

Trademark name	Filing date	Filing No.	Reg. date	Reg. No.
CRYLCOAT	12/SEP/1996	75;165011	02-Sep-97	2093160
Innovation Knows No Limits (& figure)	08/JAN/2003	76/481079	06-Jul-04	2 859 526
logo EEE	01/OCT/1998	75/562992	19-Dec-00	2413487
RAYLOK	23/SEP/2003	76/546278		
RAYLOK (stylized)	11/JUL/2002	76/430604		
SOLUCRYL	18/APR/2001	76/242725	17-Dec-02	2661954
SURFACE SPECIALTIES	26/JUN/2003	76/527009	7. 500 02	
UCECOAT	03/MAR/1989	784304	05-Dec-89	1569028
UCECRYL	03/MAY/2001	76/250567	24-Sep-02	2624111
UCEFIX	03/MAY/2001	76/250568	24-Sep-02	2624112
UCETONE	25/JAN/2001	76/199,343	11-Jun-02	2577955
UVECOAT	21/JUN/1999	75/740973	10-Oct-00	2393224
UVEKOL	02/DEC/1987	698879	28-Nov-89	1567732
VIACURE	09/SEP/2003	76/543794	20-1404-08	
VIACURE (& logo)	13/JUN/2001	76/270163		
VIAFLEX	09/SEP/2003	76/543792	03-Aug-04	2,869,039
VIAFLEX (& logo)	30/MAY/2001	76/263803	John Street	2,003,003
		A COLOR O LA COLOR DE	amamammar merchicus in cicaei	1 - 11-11 - 11 - 1
VIAGRAPH	02/SEP/2003	76/542045		
VIAGRAPH (& logo)	30/MAY/2001	76/263802	 	
VIAJET	02/SEP/2003	76/542044		
VIASCREEN	02/SEP/2003	76/542046		
VIASET	09/SEP/2003	76/543796		
VIASET (& logo)	30/MAY/2001	76/263801	ann ar shen i zarn ni en	,-,
PLASMASK	27/NOV/1985		10-Feb-97	1428025

Signed, sealed and delivered before me this

2004 Day of SLAMBUT 2004

Notary Public

Matthieu DERYNCK
Notaire associé - Geassocieerde notaris
Rue de l'Association 30 Verenigingstraat
Bruxelles 1000 Brussel

Assignor (Seal)

Allen NORRIS

Title: Proxy and legal representative

Assignee

Elise DESTRYKER

Title: Proxy and legal representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005**